# 505621656 08/14/2019

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5668458

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEY	ANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
THOMAS W DEVANE	Y		08/08/2018	
STEPHEN M PLAKCY			07/12/2019	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
Name:		BELLY'S, INC.		
Street Address:	10153	1/2 RIVERSIDE DRIVE, SUITE #362		
City:	TOLUC	CA LAKE		
State/Country:	CALIF	DRNIA		
Postal Code:	91602			
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 1			
Property Type	r	Number		
Patent Number:		6195831		
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA			
Fax Number:				
		o the e-mail address first; if that is uns I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen		
Phone:		763-732-9105		
Email:		rapajak4792@comcast.net		
<b>Correspondent Name</b>	:	ROBERT A. PAJAK		
•				
Address Line 1: Address Line 4:		14234 NAPLES HAM LAKE, MINNESOTA 55304		

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	RAP-21017 21039
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT A PAJAK
SIGNATURE:	/Robert Anthony Pajak, Reg. No. 29335/
DATE SIGNED:	08/14/2019

## **Total Attachments: 3**

source=2019-08-05 Assign Softbelly#page1.tif source=2019-08-05 Assign Softbelly#page2.tif

source=2019-08-05 Assign Softbelly#page3.tif

## ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES PATENT

WHEREAS, Thomas W. Devaney and Stephen M. Plakcy ("ASSIGNORS") are the inventors and owners of U.S. Patent No. 6,195,831, titled Display Screen Cleaning Tool, issued on March 6, 2001, from Application No. 09/185,994, and subject to a Re-examination Certificate issued on Oct. 6, 2009 ("PATENT");

WHEREAS, ASSIGNORS wish to assign the PATENT to Softbelly's, Inc., a Nevada corporation having a place of business at 10153 ½ Riverside Drive, Suite #362, Toluca Lake, CA 91602 ("ASSIGNEE");

THEREFORE, ASSIGNORS do hereby assign, transfer, and set over to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title, and interest in the PATENT.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this <u>by</u> day of August, 2018.

THOMAS DEVANEY AUG 0 8 2018 SEE ATTACHED **NOTARY CERTIFICATE** Phillip Pagen, Notary Public

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this day of August, 2019.

STEPHEN M. PLAKCY 7/12/2019

### CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

NAMES OF A DESCRIPTION OF A

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California	)
county of LOSANGELES	)
on JUIN 1211 2019 1	efore me, Jennifly J. COREL, NOTAVY PUBLIC
<sup>1</sup> Date	Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer
personally appeared Str	nen M. Plancy
• • . •	Name(s) of Signer(s)

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.



I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature Signature of Matary Public

Place Notary Seal Above

#### OPTIONAL .

Though this section is optional, completing this information can deter alteration of the document or fraudulent reattachment of this form to an unintended document.

Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: A High Werlt US U.S. Number of Pages:	VAKNF     Document Date:       Named Above:
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name:	Signer's Name:
Corporate Officer - Title(s):	□ Corporate Officer - Title(s)/
Partner –  Limited  Keneral	Partner –  Limited  General
Individual Attoprey in Fact	Individual     Attorney in Fact
Trustee Guardian or Conservator	Trustee Gylardian or Conservator
Other:	Other:
Signer Is Representing:	Signer is Representing:
THE ACTIVE ACCOUNT OF A CONTRACT	an a

©2014 National Notary Association • www.NationalNotary.org • 1-800-US NOTARY (1-800-876-6827) Item #5907

### ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT Duplicate Embossment On Original Document Phillip Pagan, Notary Public



### **CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT**

#### CIVIL CODE § 1189

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California County of Los Angeles			)
-	AUG 0 8 2018	before me,	Phillip Pagan, Notary Public
	Date		Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer
personally	appeared <u>Tha</u>	omas De	EVANEV
•	,		Name(st of Signer(s)

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(e) whose name(e) is/eresubscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/eke/they executed the same in his/hon/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/hon/their signature(e) on the instrument the person(e), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(e) acted, executed the instrument.



I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature Phillip Pagan Notary Public Signature of Notary Public Phillip Pagan, Notary Public

Phillip Pagan, Notary Public

Place Notary Seal Above

Though this section is optional, completing this information can deter alteration of the document or fraudulent reattachment of this form to an unintended document.

n Named Above:
n Named Above:
and the second
Signer's Name:
Corporate Officer - Title(s):
🗆 Partner – 🗆 Limited 🛛 General
Individual     Attorney in Fact
🗌 Trustee 👘 🗍 Guardian or Conservat
Other:
Signer Is Representing:

©2014 National Notary Association • www.NationalNotary.org • 1-800-US NOTARY (1-800-876-6827) Item #5907

**RECORDED: 08/14/2019**